Results of Directional Survey

API| number:|30-025-41701
OGRID: Operator: IMEWBOURNE OIL CO
Property: |EXCALIBER 17 LI FEDERAL COM [# 1H
surface [ULSTR: L [17 T|198 / R[33E
1700]FSL ¢ 210[FWL ~
" Vi v
BH Loc ULSTR: |I 17 T|19S / R{33E /
[ 14400|MD 9967.1|TVD 1760]FSL ’ 329{FEL ’/
4951 FWL
Top PerffOH  [ULSTR: [L 17 T|19S R|33E
| 10281|MD 9924.7|TVD 1771[FSL 834[FWL
Bot PerflOH  |ULSTR: [i 17 T]19S R|[33E
[ 14301|MD 9965.2|TVD 1759|FSL 428|FEL
43852 FWL
MD N/S EW [vD
10270 70.00] 612.90] 99245
TOP PERFS/OH 10281 71.20] 623.83] 9924.71

10333 76.90| 67550 992570
14256 58.60] 4596.50] 9964.80
'BOT PERFS/OH 14301 58.81| 464150 996523
14319 58.90] 4659.50] 9965.40

NEXT TO LAST 14345 59.40| 4685.50] 9965.90
LAST READING | 14400 60.40] 4740.50] 9967.10 /
TD { 14400 60.40]1 4740.50] 9967.10
Surface Location 1700(FS 210lFW
Projected BHL 1760(|FS 4951|FW
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Bottom Perfs/OH 1759|FS 4852|FW
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Mewbourne Oil Co

Lea County, New Mexico (Nad 83)
Sec 17,T19S,R33E
Excalibur 17 LI Federal Com #1H

Wellbore #1

Design: Wellbore #1

DDC Survey Report

29 July, 2014
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DDC

Survey Report
Company: Mewbourne Oil Co Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Excalibur 17 LI Federal Com #1H :
Project: Lea County, New Mexico (Nad 83) TVD Reference: Well @ 3655.0usft (Patterson #46)
Site: Sec 17,T198,R33E MD Reference:’ Well @ 3655.0usft (Patterson #46)
Well: Excalibur 17 L{ Federal Com #1H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: Wellbore #1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Wellbore #1 Database: EDM Compass |
Project Lea County, New Mexico (Nad 83)
Map System: US State Plane 1983 System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: North American Datum 1983
Map Zone: New Mexico Eastern Zone
Site Sec 17,T19S,R33E
Site Position: Northing: 602,402.30 usft | atitude: 32°39'15.917 N
From: Map Easting: 738,174.70 usft  Longitude: 103° 41' 37,577 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 035 °
Well Excalibur 17 LI Federal Com #1H )
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 603,603.30 usft Latitude: 32°39'27.790N
+EI-W 0.0 usft Easting: 738,359.60 usft Longitude: 103° 41'35.330 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.0 usft Ground Level: 3,635.0 usft
Wellbore Wellbore #1.
Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
] ) (nT)
IGRF2010 6/26/2014 730 60.49 48,559
' Design Wellbore #1
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
Vertical Section: Depth From (va))~‘~ T +NI-s TEwW Direction o
(usft) (usft) (usft) ()
00 00 ) 89.72
Survey Program Date 7/29/2014
From To
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
100.0 9,200.0 Gyro Survey (Welibore #1) Good_gyro Good Gyro
9,291.0 14,400.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) MWD default MWD - Standard
Survey ’
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) © © (usft) (usft) (usft) {usft) (°M00usfty  (°1100ustt) (°100ustt)
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.12 211.71 100.0 -0.1 -0.1 -0.1 0.12 0.12 0.00
200.0 0.17 16.49 200.0 0.0 -0.1 -0.1 0.29 0.05 164.78
300.0 0.37 231.90 300.0 -0.1 -0.3 -0.3 0.52 0.20 -144.59
400.0 0.29 330.03 400.0 -0.1 -0.7 -0.7 0.50 -0.08 98.13
500.0 0.18 209.66 500.0 0.0 -0.9 -0.9 0.41 -0.11 -120.37
600.0 0.21 351.59 600.0 0.1 -1.0 -1.0 0.37 0.03 141.93
700.0 0.12 200.96 700.0 0.1 -1.0 -1.0 0.32 -0.09 -150.63
800.0 0.16 319.96 800.0 0.1 -1.2 -1.2 0.24 0.04 119.00
900.0 0.186 148.31 900.0 0.1 -1.2 -1.2 0.32 0.00 -171.65
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Survey Report ot comttn
Company: Mewbourne Oil Co Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Excalibur 17 LI Federal Com #1H ;
Project: Lea County, New Mexico (Nad 83) TVD Reference: Well @ 3655.0usft (Patterson #46) I
Site: Sec 17,T19S,R33E MD Reference: Well @ 3655.0usft {Patterson #46) |
Well: Excalibur 17 LI Federal Com #1H North Reference: Grid i
Wellbore: Wellbore #1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature !
Design: Wellbore #1 Database: EDM Compass }
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/I-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) °) ) (usft) {usft) (usft) {usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) (°100usft)

1,000.0 0.17 283.15 1,000.0 0.1 -1.2 -1.2 0.30 0.01 134.84

1,100.0 0.28 156.34 1,100.0 -0.1 -1.3 1.3 0.41 0.11 -126.81

1,200.0 0.42 224.14 1,200.0 -0.6 -1.5 -1.5 0.41 0.14 67.80

1,300.0 0.28 173.49 1,300.0 -1.1 -1.7 -1.7 0.33 -0.14 -50.65

1,400.0 0.69 204.37 1,400.0 -1.9 -1.9 -1.9 0.47 0.41 30.88

1,500.0 0.30 162.25 1,500.0 -2.7 -2.1 -2.1 0.51 -0.39 -42.12

1,600.0 0.62 161.23 1,600.0 -3.5 -1.8 -1.8 0.32 0.32 -1.02

1,700.0 0.51 178.33 1,700.0 -4.4 1.6 -1.8 0.20 -0.11 17.10

1,800.0 0.47 134.46 1,800.0 -5.2 -1.3 -1.3 0.37 -0.04 -43.87

1,900.0 0.82 125.23 1,900.0 -5.9 -0.4 -0.5 0.36 0.35 -9.23

2,000.0 0.50 115.74 2,000.0 -6.5 0.5 0.5 0.34 -0.32 -9.49

2,100.0 0.74 111.91 2,100.0 -6.9 15 1.5 0.24 0.24 -3.83

2,200.0 0.78 104.94 2,199.9 -7.3 28 27 0.10 0.04 -6.97

2,300.0 1.1 77.42 2,299.9 -7.3 44 43 0.55 0.33 -27.52

2,400.0 1.56 65.42 2,399.9 -6.5 6.6 6.5 0.53 0.45 -12.00

2,500.0 2.83 62.04 2,499.8 -4.8 10.0 10.0 1.28 1.27 -3.38

2,600.0 3.54 63.92 2,599.7 -2.3 14.9 14.9 0.72 0.71 1.88

2,700.0 4.10 64.85 2,699.5 0.6 20.9 21.0 0.56 0.56 0.93

2,800.0 4.39 68.19 2,799.2 35 277 27.8 0.38 0.29 3.34

2,900.0 4.46 68.55 2,898.9 6.4 34.9 34.9 0.08 0.07 0.36

3,000.0 345 77.26 2,998.6 85 415 415 1.17 -1.01 8.71

3,100.0 2.71 8247 3,098.5 9.4 46.7 46.8 0.79 -0.74 5.21

3,200.0 247 86.43 3,198.4 9.9 51.2 51.3 0.30 -0.24 3.96

3,300.0 2.02 88.30 3,298.3 10.1 55.1 55.2 0.46 -0.45 1.87

3,400.0 1.43 77.50 3,398.3 10.4 58.1 58.2 0.67 -0.59 -10.80

3,500.0 0.74 55.06 3,498.3 11.0 59.9 59.9 0.80 -0.63 -22.44

3.600.0 0.57 17.75 3,598.2 1.9 60.6 60.6 0.45 -0.17 -37.31

3,700.0 0.45 350.20 3,698.2 127 60.6 60.7 0.27 -0.12 -27.55

3,800.0 0.14 25.94 3,798.2 13.2 60.6 60.7 0.35 -0.31 35.74

3,900.0 0.39 21.52 3,898.2 137 60.8 60.9 0.25 0.25 -4.42

4,000.0 0.32 20.05 3,998.2 14.2 61.0 61.1 0.07 -0.07 -1.47

4,100.0 0.65 6.34 4,098.2 15.1 61.2 61.3 0.35 0.33 -13.71

4,200.0 0.18 31.57 4,198.2 15.8 61.3 61.4 0.49 -0.47 25.23

4,300.0 0.68 4.51 4,298.2 16.5 615 61.5 0.53 0.50 -27.06

4,400.0 0.16 329.88 4,398.2 17.2 61.4 61.5 0.56 -0.52 -34.63

4,500.0 0.30 311.00 4,498.2 17.5 61.2 61.3 0.16 0.14 -18.88

4,600.0 0.68 6.15 4,598.2 18.3 61.0 61.1 0.57 0.38 55.15

4,700.0 0.38 4.55 4,698.2 19.2 61.1 61.2 0.30 -0.30 -1.60

4,800.0 0.67 311.12 4,798.2 19.9 60.7 60.8 0.54 0.29 -53.43

4,900.0 0.70 325.06 4,898.2 20.8 59.9 60.0 0.17 0.03 13.94

5,000.0 0.79 313.34 4,998.2 21.8 59.1 59.2 0.18 0.09 -11.72

5,100.0 0.59 334.68 5,098.2 227 58.3 58.5 0.32 -0.20 21.34

L 5,200.0 0.32 351.57 5,198.2 234 58.1 58.2 0.30 -0.27 16.89
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Survey Report - Dc

ORLLN COMPANY
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Company: Mewbourne Oil Co Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Excalibur 17 LI Federal Com #1H l

Project: Lea County, New Mexico (Nad 83} TVD Reference: Well @ 3655.0usft (Patterson #46) :
Site: Sec 17,T19S,R33E MD Reference: Well @ 3655.0usft (Patterson #46) ‘
Well: Excalibur 17 LI Federal Com #1H North Reference: Grid |
Wellbore: Wellbore #1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Wellbore #1 Database: EDM Compass
Survey
Measured Vertical . Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +EI-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) ) {usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°[100usft)  (°/100usft) (°/100usft)
5,300.0 0.82 320.71 5,298.2 243 57.6 57.7 0.57 0.50 -30.86
5,400.0 0.68 323.55 5,398.2 253 56.8 56.9 0.14 -0.14 2.84
5,500.0 0.67 308.36 5,498.2 26.1 56.0 56.1 0.18 -0.01 -15.19
5,600.0 0.83 319.09 5,698.2 271 55.0 55.2 0.21 0.16 10.73
5,700.0 1.14 325.45 5,698.1 28.4 54.0 54.1 0.33 0.31 6.36
5,800.0 111 331.21 5,798.1 30.1 53.0 53.1 0.12 -0.03 5.76
5,900.0 0.61 325.37 5,898.1 31.4 52.2 52.4 0.51 -0.50 -5.84
6,000.0 0.72 305.50 5,998.1 32.2 514 51.5 0.25 0.1 -19.87
6,100.0 1.1 267.89 6,098.1 32.5 49.9 50.1 0.70 0.39 -37.61
6,200.0 0.97 294.31 6,198.1 328 48.2 48.3 0.49 -0.14 26.42
6,300.0 1.16 289.12 6,298.1 335 46.4 46.6 0.21 0.19 -5.19
6,400.0 1.10 261.48 6,398.0 33.7 44.5 447 0.54 -0.06 -27.64
6,500.0 0.86 292.29 6,498.0 33.8 42,9 43.1 0.57 -0.24 30.81
6,600.0 0.97 276.94 6,598.0 34.2 41.4 415 0.27 0.11 -15.35
6,700.0 1.01 275.61 6,698.0 34.4 39.6 39.8 0.05 0.04 -1.33
6,800.0 0.98 270.71 6,798.0 34.5 37.9 38.1 0.09 -0.03 -4.90
6,900.0 1.10 305.56 6,898.0 35.1, 36.3 36.4 0.63 0.12 34.85
7.000.0 1.09 277.18 6,998.0 357 346 347 0.54 -0.01 -28.38
7,100.0 0.91 278.31 7,097.9 36.0 328 33.0 0.18 -0.18 113
7,200.0 1.06 288.07 7,197.9 36.4 31.2 31.3 0.22 0.15 9.76
7,300.0 0.81 296.16 7,297.9 37.0 29.6 29.8 0.28 -0.25 8.09
7,400.0 0.75 305.19 7,397.9 37.7 28.5 28.7 0.14 -0.06 9.03
7,500.0 0.67 288.52 7,497.9 38.2 27.4 276 0.22 -0.08 -16.67
7,600.0 0.66 299.81 7,597.9 38.7 26.3 26.5 0.13 -0.01 11.29
7,700.0 0.37 310.58 7,697.9 39.2 25.6 25.8 0.30 -0.29 10.77
7,800.0 0.12 255.04 7,797.9 39.4 25.2 254 0.32 -0.25 -55.54
7,900.0 0.35 101.54 7.897.9 39.3 25.4 25.6 0.46 0.23 -153.50
8,000.0 0.73 114.87 7,997.9 39.0 26.3 26.5 0.40 0.38 13.33
8,100.0 0.27 10.46 8,097.9 38.9 26.9 271 0.84 -0.46 -104.41
8,200.0 0.30 227.33 8,197.9 39.0 26.8 27.0 0.54 0.03 -143.13
8,300.0 0.54 221,94 8,297.9 38.5 26.3 26.5 0.24 0.24 -5.39
8,400.0 1.01 243.72 8,397.9 377 252 254 0.55 0.47 21.78
8,500.0 1.24 221.72 8,497.8 36.5 23.7 23.8 0.49 0.23 -22.00
8,600.0 0.24 176.63 8,597.8 355 23.0 23.1 1.08 -1.00 -45.09
8,700.0 0.91 134.76 8,697.8 34.7 235 237 0.75 0.67 -41.87
8,800.0 1.32 148.06 8,797.8 33.2 247 249 0.48 0.41 13.30
8,900.0 1.60 165.20 8,897.8 30.9 25.7 258 0.52 0.28 17.14
9,000.0 0.91 170.89 8,997.8 28.7 26.2 26.3 0.70 -0.69 5.69
9,100.0 1.24 185.92 9,097.7 269 26.2 263 043 0.33 15.03
Gyro Tie-In @ 9200" MD / 9198’ TVD
9,200.0 1.15 202.09 9,197.7 249 257 25.8 0.35 -0.09 16.17
9,291.0 1.90 219.30 9,288.7 22.9 24.4 245 0.96 0.82 18.91
9,323.0 1.40 218.90 9,320.7 22.1 23.8 23.9 1.56 -1.56 -1.25
|
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Survey Report

oL CommuY

Company: Mewbourne Oil Co Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Excalibur 17 LI Federal Com #1H ‘
Project: Lea County, New Mexico {Nad 83) TVD Reference: Well @ 3655.0usft (Patterson #46)
Site: Sec 17,T19S,R33E MD Reference: Well @ 3655.0usft (Patterson #46)
Well: Excalibur 17 LI Federal Com #1H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: Wellbore #1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature
Design: Wellbore #1 Database: EDM Compass J
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth tnclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
{usft) ) ) (usft) {usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft)  (°/100usft) (°/100usft)
9,355.0 1.80 227.40 9,352.7 215 23.2 23.3 1.45 1.25 26.56
9,387.0 4.40 80.40 9,384.6 214 24.0 24.1 18.72 8.13 -459.38
9,419.0 7.70 74.80 9.416.4 221 27.3 274 10.46 10.31 -17.50
9,450.0 10.90 73.80 9,447.0 235 321 322 10.34 10.32 -3.23
9,482.0 14.60 75.20 9,478.2 254 38.9 39.1 11.60 11.56 4.38
9,514.0 17.80 77.60 9,509.0 27.4 476 47.7 10.21 10.00 7.50
9,546.0 20.80 80.10 9,539.2 295 58.0 58.1 9.72 9.38 7.81
9,578.0 23.80 83.60 9,568.8 31.2 70.0 70.2 10.25 9.38 10.94
9,610.0 25.90 87.80 9,597.8 322 83.4 83.6 8.57 6.56 13.13
9,642.0 28.70 88.90 9,626.2 32.6 98.1 98.2 8.89 8.75 3.44
9,674.0 31.10 88.50 9,654.0 329 114.0 114.2 7.53 7.50 -1.25
Crossed 330' Hard Line @ 9692' MD / 9670' TVD
9,692.3 32.81 87.26 9,669.5 333 1237 123.9 10.02 9.35 -6.79
9,706.0 34.10 86.40 9,680.9 337 131.2 1314 10.02 9.41 -6.26
9,738.0 37.50 87.10 9,706.9 34.8 149.9 150.1 10.70 10.83 2.19
9,770.0 40.80 86.10 9,731.7 36.0 170.1 170.3 10.50 10.31 -3.13
9,802.0 44.30 85.00 9,7556.3 377 191.7 191.8 11.18 10.94 -3.44
9,833.0 48.20 85.00 9,776.7 39.6 214.0 214.2 12.58 12.58 0.00
9,865.0 51.00 85.30 9,797.4 417 238.2 238.4 8.78 8.75 0.94
9,897.0 53.50 87.10 9,817.0 433 263.5 263.7 8.99 7.81 5.63
9,929.0 57.00 87.50 9,835.3 44.6 289.7 290.0 10.99 10.94 1.25
9,961.0 60.50 87.50 9,851.9 45.8 317.1 317.3 10.94 10.94 0.00
9,992.0 64.10 87.50 9,866.3 47.0 3445 344.7 11.61 11.61 0.00
10,024.0 67.40 87.80 9,879.4 48.2 373.6 373.9 10.35 10.31 0.94
10,056.0 70.40 86.10 9,890.9 49.8 403.4 403.7 10.60 9.38 -5.31
10,088.0 74.10 84.70 9,900.7 52.2 4338 4341 12.29 11.56 -4.38
10,120.0 77.60 84.70 9,908.5 55.1 464.7 465.0 10.94 10.94 0.00
10,150.0 81.10 85.00 9,914.1 57.7 494 1 *\\ 4943 11.71 1167 1.00
10,270.0 88.90 83.20 9,924.5 ‘7@ 612.9 613.2 6.67 6.50 -1.50
10,333.0 89.00 84.30 9,925.7 76.9 675.5 675.9 1.75 0.16 1.75
10,396.0 90.10 89.20 9,926.2 80.4 738.4 738.8 7.97 1.75 7.78
10,460.0 90.80 89.90 9,925.7 80.9 802.4 802.7 1.55 1.09 1.09
10,523.0 90.80 90.30 9,924.8 80.8 865.4 865.7 0.63 0.00 0.63
10,586.0 91.10 89.90 9,923.7 80.7 928.3 928.7 0.79 0.48 -0.63
10,650.0 91.00 89.60 9,922.6 81.0 992.3 992.7 0.49 -0.16 -0.47
10,713.0 91.10 89.60 9,921.4 814 1,055.3 1,055.7 0.16 0.16 0.00
10,777.0 90.30 89.60 9,920.6 81.9 1,118.3 1.1197 125 -1.25 0.00
10,839.0 90.60 89.60 9,920.1 82.3 1,181.3 1,181.7 0.48 0.48 0.00
10,903.0 90.40 89.20 9,919.6 83.0 1,245.3 1,245.7 0.70 -0.31 -0.63
10,966.0 91.00 91.00 9,918.8 82.9 1,308.3 1,308.7 3.01 0.95 2.86
11,0300 91.10 91.30 9,917.6 816 1,3723 1,372.7 0.49 0.16 047
11,093.0 90.60 91.30 9,916.7 80.2 14353 1,435.6 0.79 -0.79 0.00
11,156.0 90.80 91.30 99159 78.7 1,498.2 1,498.6 0.32 0.32 0.00
11,220.0 88.90 91.00 9,916.1 775 1,562.2 1,562.6 3.01 -2.97 -0.47
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Survey Report

BDC

Company: Mewbourne Oil Co Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Excalibur 17 LI Federal Com #1H

Project: Lea County, New Mexico (Nad 83) TVD Reference: Well @ 3655.0usft (Patterson #46)

Site: Sec 17,T19S,R33E MD Reference: Well @ 3655.0ustft (Patterson #46)

Well: Excalibur 17 LI Federal Com #1H North Reference: Grid

Wellbore: Wellbore #1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature

Design: Wellbore #1 Database: EDM Compass

Survey

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
{usft) ) ) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) {°/100usft) (°1100usft)
11,283.0 88.20 91.30 9,917.7 76.2 1,625.2 1,625.5 1.21 -1.11 0.48
11,346.0 87.60 91.70 9,920.0 745 1,688.1 1,688.5 1.14 -0.95 0.63
11,409.0 88.50 92.00 9,922.1 72.5 1,751.0 1,751.4 1.51 1.43 048
11,472.0 89.40 91.70 9,923.3 70.5 1,814.0 1,814.3 1.51 143 -0.48
11,536.0 89.20 91.30 9,924.1 68.8 1,878.0 1,878.3 0.70 -0.31 -0.63
11,599.0 88.50 91.00 9,925.3 67.5 1,941.0 1,941.3 1.21 1.1 -0.48
11,662.0 88.90 91.00 9,926.8 66.4 2,003.9 2,004.2 0.63 0.63 0.00
11,725.0 89.70 90.30 9,927.5 65.7 2,066.9 2,067.2 1.69 1.27 -1
11,789.0 89.40 90.30 9,928.0 65.4 2,130.9 21312 0.47 -047 0.00
11,852.0 89.20 90.30 9,928.8 65.1 2,193.9 2,194.2 0.32 -0.32 0.00
11,915.0 88.90 89.60 9,929.9 65.1 2,256.9 2,257.2 1.21 -0.48 -1.11
11,979.0 89.40 87.80 9,930.8 66.6 2,320.9 2,321.2 292 0.78 -2.81
12,042.0 89.20 87.50 9,931.6 69.1 2,383.8 2,384.1 0.57 -0.32 -0.48
12,105.0 90.10 88.50 9,932.0 71.3 2,4468 2,447 1 2.14 143 1.59
12,169.0 89.90 89.60 9,932.0 724 2,510.8 2,511 1.75 -0.31 1.72
12,232.0 89.60 89.60 9,932.2 72.8 2,573.8 2,574.1 0.48 -0.48 0.00
12,295.0 88.20 89.20 89,9334 735 2,636.7 2,637.1 231 -2.22 -0.63
12,359.0 88.20 90.60 99355 73.6 2,700.7 2,701.0 219 0.00 2.19
12,422.0 88.20 91.70 99374 724 2,763.7 2,764.0 1.75 0.00 1.75
12,485.0 89.00 91.70 9,939.0 70.5 2,826.6 2,826.9 1.27 1.27 0.00
12,548.0 89.20 90.60 9,940.0 69.2 2,889.6 2,889.9 1.77 0.32 -1.75
12,611.0 88.50 91.00 9,941.2 68.3 2,952.6 2,952.9 1.28 -1 0.63
12,675.0 89.70 92.00 9,942.2 66.7 3,016.5 3,016.8 2.44 1.88 1.56
12,738.0 90.10 92.00 9,942.3 64.5 3,0795 3,0798 063 0.63 0.00
12,801.0 89.20 92.70 9,942.7 61.9 3,1425 3,142.7 1.81 -1.43 1.1
12,864.0 89.70 92.40 9,943.3 59.1 3,205.4 3,205.6 0.93 0.79 -0.48
12,928.0 90.60 92.40 9,943.2 56.4 3,269.3 3,269.6 1.41 1.41 0.00
12,991.0 89.90 93.10 9,942.9 53.4 3,332.3 3,3325 1.57 1.1 1.11
13,054.0 89.40 92.00 9,943.3 50.6 3,395.2 3,3954 1.92 -0.79 -1.75
13,118.0 89.40 91.30 9,943.9 48.7 3,459.2 3.459.4 1.09 0.00 -1.09
13,181.0 89.60 90.60 9,944.5 47.7 3.622.1 3,622.3 1.16 0.32 -1
13,244.0 89.70 90.60 9,944.9 47.0 3,585.1 3,585.3 0.16 0.16 0.00
13,307.0 90.30 89.90 9,944.9 46.8 3,648.1 3,648.3 1.46 0.95 -1.11
13,371.0 88.30 89.20 9,945.7 47.3 3,712.1 3,712.3 331 -3.13 -1.09
13,433.0 87.60 88.90 9,947.9 48.3 3,774.1 3,774.3 1.23 -1.13 -0.48
13,497.0 86.60 88.20 9,951.1 49.9 3,838.0 3,838.2 1.91 -1.56 -1.09
13,559.0 86.90 88.20 9,954.6 51.8 3,899.9 3,900.1 0.48 0.48 0.00
13,623.0 86.90 87.80 9,958.1 54.1 3,963.7 3,963.9 0.62 0.00 -0.63
13,686.0 87.40 88.50 9,961.2 56.1 4,026.6 4,026.8 1.36 0.79 1.1
13,749.0 89.70 88.90 9,962.8 57.5 4,089.6 4,089.8 3.7 3.65 0.63
13,813.0 90.10 88.50 9,962.9 59.0 4,153.5 4,153.8 0.88 0.63 -0.63
13,876.0 89.40 88.90 9,963.2 60.4 4,216.5 4,216.8 1.28 -1.11 0.63
L 13,939.0 89.60 89.90 9,963.8 61.1 4,279.5 4,279.8 162 0.32 1.59

7/29/2014 1:37:53PM
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Survey Report ot
Company: Mewbourne Oil Co Local Co-ordinate Reference: Well Excalibur 17 L} Federal Com #1H W
Project: Lea County, New Mexico (Nad 83) TVD Reference: Well @ 3655.0usft (Patterson #46)
Site: Sec 17, T19S,R33E MD Reference: Well @ 3655.0usft (Patterson #46)
Weil: Excalibur 17 Li Federal Com #1H North Reference: Grid
Wellbore: Wellbore #1 Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature i
Design: Wellbore #1 Database: EDM Compass |
S i — S N I _ )
Survey
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(usft) ) () {usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/100usft) {°/100usft) (°/100usft)
14,003.0 89.20 90.60 9,964 .4 60.8 4,343.5 4,343.8 1.26 -0.63 1.09
14,066.0 89.70 90.60 9,965.0 60.1 4,406.5 4,406.8 0.79 0.79 0.00
14,129.0 90.80 90.60 9,964.8 59.5 4,469.5 4,469.7 1.75 175 0.00
14,192.0 89.70 90.30 9,964.5 590 45325 45327 1.81 -1.78 -0.48
14,256.0 89.70 90.30 9,964.8 58.6 4,598.5 4,596.7 0.00 0.00 0.00
14,319.0 89.20 89.20 9,965.4 58.9 4,659.5 4,659.7 1.92 -0.79 -1.75
14,345.0 88.70 88.90 9,965.9 59.4 4,685.5 4,685.7 2.24 -1.92 -1.15
TD @ 14440' MD / 9967° TVD
14,400.0 88.70 88.90 9,967.1 60.4 4,740.5 4,740.7 0.00 0.00 0.00
Design Annotations
Measured Vertical Local Coordinates
Depth Depth +N/-S +E/-W
{usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) Comment
9,200.0 9,197.7 24.9 25.7 Gyro Tie-In @ 9200' MD / 9198' TVD
9,692.3 9,669.5 333 123.7 Crossed 330" Hard Line @ 9692' MD / 9670' TVD
14,400.0 9,967.1 60.4 4,740.5 TD @ 14440' MD/ 9967' TVD

Checked By:

Approved By:

Date:

7/29/2014 1:37:53PM
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— Frdhl—

SURVEY CALCULATION PROGRAM

TARGET DETAILS

OPERATOR:

Mewbourne Oil Com.

Supervisors: TARGET N-S Directional
WELL:|Excalibur 17 LI Federal Com 17 #1H Will Elilson DD |7ARGETEW
LOCATION:|LEA Barry Simmons DD TARGET RADIUS
JOB NUMBER:|{WT-140615 Anthony Carrasco MWD  |TARGET DISPLACEMENT
Curr< Prev< DIFF S/Ahead PROJ Justin Young MWD |TARGET CLOSURE
1 | o0 | B | 0.00 Justin . Co. Rep |TARGET KBTVD Horizontal] 9897.82
Slide Seen A/BR BRN INT DIS Larry Sutton Co. Rep |DIP AZ 89.72
0.00 | | | 000 | [ 00 [ 1 Patterson 46 Rig___|DIP DEG UP+/DN- -0.81
o TARGET INCLINATION 89.20
Target EOC Mo ™o Vertical Section N-S EW | Se/Plane| 89.72 | TARGET TRACKING |Magnetic Declination ‘ 6.95
TO CENTER CLOSURE CLOSURE " BUILD WALK
Svy TRUE COURSE DLS/ |ABOVE(+) | RIGHT(+) DIR DISTANCE RATE/ RATE/
NUM MD INC AZM LENGTH TVD SECT N-S E-W 100 |BELOW(- LEFT(-) | (DEG AZ) FEET) °[100' °/100"
Tie 9200 1.15 202.09 | 9200.00| 9197.71 24.80 25.72 700.48 0.00 46.04 35.73
1 9291 1.90 219.30 91.00 | 9288.68 24.53 22.79 24.42 0.96 609.49 -22.67 46.98 33.40 0.82 0.50
2 9323 1.40 218.90 32.00 | 9320.66 23.95 22.07 23.84 1.56 577.49 -21.95 47.21 32.49 -1.56 -0.04
3 9355 1.80 227.40 32.00 | 9352.65 23.33 21.43 23.22 1.45 545.50 -21.31 47.30 31.60 1.25 0.74
